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Speakers

08:15 - 08:45 SAC Members

08:45 - 09:30 RESTRICTED Session (room LIBRA)

Executive Session (45') SAC Members (only)

09:30 - 12:40 CLOSED Session: Activity Report (room LIBRA)

09:30 1.  Welcome & Introduction (10’) Isabelle DANIEL

09:40 2. Follow-up of recommendations (10') Amina TALEB

09:50 3. DG report (10' + 15') Jean SUSINI

10:15 4. Report on storage ring operation (15' +10') Amor NADJI

10:40 - 10:55 All

10:55 5. Experiments Division activity report (30' +15 ') Amina TALEB 

    Partnership (10' +5' ) Ana VALCARCEL-ORTI

11:55 6. SOLEIL Optics group report ( 15' +10') David DENNETIERE

12:20 7. User's organisation report by S2UO  (10' +10') Amélie BORDAGE

12:50 - 13:55 All

14:00 - 17:30 OPEN Session - SCIENCE (Amphitheatre) All

14:00 - 15:30 8. Beamline & Laboratory Marathon II

14:00 8.0 Introduction  (5') Amina TALEB 

14:05 - 14:35 8.1 - 8.6  Beamline presentations (5' for each) SOLEIL scientists

14:35 8.a General Questions (15') SAC Members

14:50 15:15 8.7 - 8.11 Beamline and  Laboratory presentations (5' for each) SOLEIL scientists

15:15 8.b General Questions (15') SAC Members

15:30 - 15:50 All

15:50 - 17:10 9. Science Highlights

15:50 9.0 Introduction (5')          Amina TALEB 

15:55 9.1 Section: Health & Well-Being  (15 +10' )          Hugo CHAUVET

Observation of wheat reserve protein liquid-liquid phase separation and

their interaction with membrane supported by DUV microscopy on DISCO beamline

16:20 9.2 Section: Advanced Materials - Cultural heritage (15' +10') Lauren DALECKY (ENS Paris-Saclay)

Low energy excitation spectra in TiO2 based materials revealed by IXS:

A novel spectral imaging of complex systems

16:45 9.3 Section: Sustainable Energy (15' +10') Alina VLAD

Tailoring the Catalytic Activity of Oxide-supported Pd Nanoparticles: 

A Close-Up from Operando Surface-Sensitive X-ray Scattering

17:10 - 17:30 All

17:30 - 18:30 RESTRICTED Session (room LIBRA)

Executive Session (60') SAC Members (only)

From 18:30 Transfer and Installation to Guesthouse SAC Members

19:15 Departure for SAC dinner (Central Hall RDV) All

Coffee break  (room LIBRA) (15')

Coffee break  (near Amphi) (20')

Coffee break  (near Amphi) (20')

Time Topics

Welcoming Coffee  (room LIBRA)

Lunch  (SOLEIL VIP Lounge) (70')
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Speakers

14:00 - 17:30 OPEN Session - SCIENCE (Amphitheatre) All

14:00 - 15:30 8. Beamline & Laboratory Marathon II

14:00 8.0 Introduction (5') Amina TALEB 

14:05 8.1 DIFFABS (5') Dominique THIAUDIERE

14:10 8.2 NANOSCOPIUM (5') Andrea SOMOGYI

14:15 8.3 ANATOMIX (5') Timm WEITKAMP

14:20 8.4 ROCK (5) Valérie BRIOIS

14:25 8.5 ANTARES (5') Pavel DUDIN

14:30 8.6 SWING (5') Thomas BIZIEN

14:35 8.a) General Questions (15') all

14:50 8.7 BIOLOGY & MICROFLUIDIC LABORATORIES  (5') Gabriel DAVID

14:55 8.8 PROXIMA 2  (5') William SHEPARD

15:00 8.9 PROXIMA 1 (5') Pierre LEGRAND

15:05 8.10 HERMES (5') Rachid BELKHOU

15:10 8.11 SAMBA (5') Emiliano FONDA

15:15 8.b) General Questions (15') all

15:30 - 15:50 All

15:50 - 17:10 9. Science Highlights 

15:50 9.0 Introduction (5')          Amina TALEB

15:55 9.1 Section: Health & Well-Being  (15' +10 ')          Hugo CHAUVET

Observation of wheat reserve protein liquid-liquid phase separation and

their interaction with membrane supported by DUV microscopy on DISCO beamline

16:20 9.2 Section: Advanced Materials Section - Cultural heritage (15 ' +10') Lauren DALECKY (ENS - Paris-Saclay)

Low energy excitation spectra in TiO2 based materials revealed by IXS:

16:45 9.3 Section: Sustainable Energy (15' +10') Alina VLAD

17:10 - 17:30 All

Coffee break  (near Amphi) (20')

Time Topics

Coffee break  (near Amphi) (20')

A novel spectral imaging of complex systems

Tailoring the Catalytic Activity of Oxide-supported Pd Nanoparticle:

A Close-Up from Operando Surface-Sensitive X-ray Scattering



   Scientific Advisory Committee - Meeting n°49 

49th SAC Meeting – November  6-7 2024 

Synchrotron SOLEIL, l’Orme des Merisiers, Départementale 128, 91190 Saint-Aubin, France 

 

 

 

 

 

Thursday November 7th 2024 

   

Speakers

07:45 - 08:00 SAC Members

08:00 - 09:00 RESTRICTED Session (room LIBRA)

Executive Session (60') SAC Members (only)

09:00 - 10:50 CLOSED Session: SOLEIL II (room LIBRA)

09:00 10. General introduction (10') Jean SUSINI

09:10 11. Update on the accelerator programme (30' +10') Amor NADJI

09:50 12. Update on the BL2 programme (30' +10') Amina TALEB 

10:30 13. General discussion on SOLEIL II (20') SAC Members & SOLEIL Direction

10:50 - 11:10 All

11:10 - 12:10 RESTRICTED Session (room LIBRA)

Executive Session (60') SAC Members (only)

12:10 - 13:10 CLOSEOUT Session  (room LIBRA)

14. SAC comments and recommandations (45'- 60')
Isabelle DANIEL, SAC members                                                             

and SOLEIL Direction  (only)

13:10 - 14:00 All

14:00 End of SAC meeting

Lunch  (SOLEIL VIP Lounge) (50')

Time Topics

Welcoming Coffee ( room LIBRA)

Coffee break  (room LIBRA) (20')


